P L U (A) -FL-TP#-M#-X-18-B -L0.5 -D0.25 18.25 36.25 /C
Door (Hinge)
Up Swing (removable)  U
Down Swing (removable)  D
Side Swing (non-removable)  S
Side Swing (invertible)  I
Side Swing (loose for removal) L
Non-Hinged (removable)  O

Key-Lock -K#
January, 2024
 | HOW TO ORDER PANELSRev. 27
-MG#
-DL
Airvector® Pricelist
Confidential
ACOUSTICAL ACCESS PANELSAirvector®
Access Panels Catalog January, 2024
 12
Option Description
List Adder
1 2 3 4 5 6
-18 Material thickness - frame and door 18AWG 0.37%
-20 Material thickness - frame and door 20AWG 0.18%
-22 Material thickness - frame and door 22AWG 0.06%
-24 Material thickness - frame and door 24AWG -0.035%
-H# Hex Quarter Turn Latch (1x), (2x) 12 20
-S# Slotted Quarter Turn Latch (1x), (2x), (4x) 12 20 30
-K# Key-lock (1x), (2x) 12 20
-CL# Conceded Quarter Turn Latch (2x) 9
-SL# Spring Latch (2x) 6
-Q# Philips Quarter Turn Latch (1x), (2x), (4x) 12 20 30
-M# Magnet catch (2x), (3x), (4x), (6x) 12 15 18 24
-TP# Temper-Proof Snakeeys Screw (x2) 9
-SS# Screws Slotted (2x), (3x), (5x) 6 9 15
-SC# Safety Chain (x1) (x2) 5 10
-SA# Snap Down Arm (x1) (x2) 4 8
-MC# Mechanical catch (2x), (3x), (4x), (6x) 4 6 8 12
-ML# Mechanical Touch Latch (2x) 12
-TL# Touch Latch (x2), (x3), (x4) 16 24 32
Note: add up
all percentage
adders first, then
apply to
List Price.
P L U (A) -FL-TP#-M#-X-18-B -L0.5 -D0.25 18.25 36.25 /C
Door (Hinge)
Up Swing (removable)  U
Down Swing (removable)  D
Side Swing (non-removable)  S
Side Swing (invertible)  I
Side Swing (loose for removal) L
Non-Hinged (removable)  O
Fixed in Place  F
Rivet Hinges  H
Frame options
Plaster-in (12%) -P
Narrow Flange  0.75 (default is 1.25) (3%) -N
No Frame (-35%) -NF
Flangeless (12%) -FL
Narrow Mud-in (12%) -FL2
Removable Core           (15%) -R
Increased Access             -IA#
Aluminum Frame (15%) -AL
Mounting Style (default 4 holes on sides)  ($6) -MS#
Mounting Style Gyproc ($10) -MG#
Frame
Optional information
Profile Air Way 1.1” (default) A
Profile Air Way 1.6”           B
Profile Air Way 2.1”           C
Lip height
Default (no need to specify, 0.25)
-L 0.25 0.25
-L 0.5 0.5
-L 0.625 0.625
1/8” increments”
Opening height
36.25 36.00 Collar (example)
Finishes
/C (See finish chart) Custom